
Susquehanna (16-23, 8-9 Landmark) -vs- Scranton (20-18, 11-6 Landmark)
5/5/2018 at Scranton, Pa. (Volpe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryan Carmon (2-2)
Loss: J. Kinney (1-3)
HBP: B. Damiano, Bobby Hegarty, Bryan Carmon
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph LaBella First: Mark Holland 
Start: 2:45 pm   Time: 3:10   Weather: Sunny, mid 70's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Susquehanna 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 5 14 0
Scranton 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 8 0

Susquehanna 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Miller rf 6 1 2 1 0 1 3
C. Luzins 1b 6 0 2 0 0 0 2
N. Berger cf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
L. Welsh dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    A. Ranck pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Burman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Giaimo ss 5 0 2 1 1 0 4
J. Loftus lf 5 1 1 0 1 1 3
C. Roumes 3b 3 1 2 1 2 0 0
P. Yarem c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
A. Dombrowsk 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
T. Thrush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Carey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Damiano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Kinney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 5 14 5 5 4 15

2B: J. Miller (1); N. Berger (1); T. Giaimo (1)
HR: C. Roumes (1)
SH: P. Yarem (1)
SF: N. Berger (1); L. Welsh (1)
CS: N. Berger (1)
HBP: N. Berger (1); P. Yarem (1); A. Dombrowsk (2)
PO: L. Welsh (1)
DP: 1

Scranton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Trotter cf 6 1 3 2 0 0 0
Brad Schneider 2b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Travis Adams pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Harding lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Kevin Haag 1b 5 0 2 2 0 0 1
Anthony Caladie dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Brandon Peters ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Patrick Mergel 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Tim Gailor pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Haveron rf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Chase Standen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kevin Johnson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Bower ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex DeRosa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Lambroia c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian McIntosh ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kevin Nolan c 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Justin Howell ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
Bobby Hegarty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Bravin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan Carmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 6 9 5 9

2B: Tommy Trotter (1); Kevin Haag (1)
3B: Connor Harding (1)
SH: Connor Harding (1)
HBP: Patrick Mergel (1)

Susquehanna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Thrush 5.2 4 2 2 6 3 2 0 0 0 19 26 3 10 90
W. Carey 3.1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 5 3 52
B. Damiano 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
J. Kinney (L, 1-3) 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 10
Totals 8 6 6 9 5 2 0 1 0 35 46 8 15 159

Scranton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bobby Hegarty 6.2 8 2 2 2 1 1 0 3 0 26 32 12 5 77
Kyle Bravin 2.0 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 3 36
Bryan Carmon (W, 2-2) 1.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 5 9 1 0 29
Totals 14 5 5 5 4 2 0 4 1 39 51 15 8 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Susquehanna - Top of 1st SUS SCR
J. Miller struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Luzins singled down the lf line. 0 0
N. Berger doubled to center field; C. Luzins advanced to third. 0 0
L. Welsh reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw; N. Berger advanced to third; C.
Luzins out at home 3b to c to 3b to p. 0 0
T. Giaimo flied out to lf. 0 0

Scranton - Bottom of 1st SUS SCR
Tommy Trotter singled to center field. 0 0
Brad Schneider lined out to rf. 0 0
Connor Harding grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC; Tommy Trotter advanced to second. 0 0
Kevin Haag doubled to left center, ground-rule, RBI; Tommy Trotter scored. 0 1
Anthony Caladie grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Susquehanna - Top of 2nd SUS SCR
J. Loftus flied out to lf. 0 1
C. Roumes walked. 0 1
P. Yarem fouled out to 3b. 0 1
A. Dombrowsk reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 3b to 2b; C. Roumes advanced to second. 0 1

Scranton - Bottom of 2nd SUS SCR
Patrick Mergel out at first 1b to p. 0 1
Sean Haveron struck out swinging. 0 1
Anthony Lambroia grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Susquehanna - Top of 3rd SUS SCR
J. Miller doubled down the lf line. 0 1
J. Miller advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
C. Luzins fouled out to 3b. 0 1
N. Berger hit by pitch. 0 1
L. Welsh flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; J. Miller scored. 1 1
T. Giaimo popped up to 1b. 1 1

Scranton - Bottom of 3rd SUS SCR
Justin Howell grounded out to 2b. 1 1
Tommy Trotter grounded out to 3b. 1 1
Brad Schneider singled down the lf line. 1 1
Brad Schneider advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Connor Harding walked. 1 1
Kevin Haag singled to right field, RBI; Connor Harding advanced to third; Brad Schneider scored. 1 2
Anthony Caladie struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 2

Susquehanna - Top of 4th SUS SCR
J. Loftus walked. 1 2
C. Roumes grounded out to 3b; J. Loftus advanced to second. 1 2
P. Yarem hit by pitch. 1 2
A. Dombrowsk flied out to cf; P. Yarem advanced to second; J. Loftus advanced to third. 1 2
J. Miller flied out to lf. 1 2



Scranton - Bottom of 4th SUS SCR
Patrick Mergel flied out to cf. 1 2
Sean Haveron walked. 1 2
Anthony Lambroia grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Sean Haveron out on the play. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Susquehanna - Top of 5th SUS SCR
C. Luzins grounded out to 3b. 1 2
N. Berger singled to left field. 1 2
N. Berger out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2
L. Welsh singled to left field. 1 2
T. Giaimo reached on a fielder's choice; L. Welsh out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Scranton - Bottom of 5th SUS SCR
Justin Howell grounded out to ss. 1 2
Tommy Trotter flied out to lf. 1 2
Brad Schneider walked. 1 2
Connor Harding reached on a fielder's choice; Brad Schneider out at second 2b to ss. 1 2

Susquehanna - Top of 6th SUS SCR
J. Loftus flied out to rf. 1 2
C. Roumes homered, RBI. 2 2
P. Yarem flied out to lf. 2 2
A. Dombrowsk hit by pitch. 2 2
J. Miller lined out to lf. 2 2

Scranton - Bottom of 6th SUS SCR
Kevin Haag grounded out to p. 2 2
Anthony Caladie struck out looking. 2 2
Patrick Mergel walked. 2 2
Patrick Mergel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Sean Haveron walked. 2 2
Ian McIntosh pinch hit for Anthony Lambroia. 2 2
Ian McIntosh walked; Sean Haveron advanced to second; Patrick Mergel advanced to third. 2 2
W. Carey to p for T. Thrush. 2 2
Justin Howell grounded out to ss. 2 2

Susquehanna - Top of 7th SUS SCR
Kevin Nolan to c for Ian McIntosh. 2 2
C. Luzins fouled out to 1b. 2 2
N. Berger singled to left field. 2 2
L. Welsh reached on a fielder's choice; N. Berger out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
T. Giaimo singled to left field; L. Welsh advanced to second. 2 2
Kyle Bravin to p for Bobby Hegarty. 2 2
L. Welsh out at second c to 2b, picked off. 2 2

Scranton - Bottom of 7th SUS SCR
Tommy Trotter lined out to cf. 2 2
Brad Schneider lined out to rf. 2 2
Connor Harding struck out looking. 2 2

Susquehanna - Top of 8th SUS SCR
J. Loftus singled through the left side. 2 2
C. Roumes singled, bunt; J. Loftus advanced to second. 2 2



P. Yarem out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. Roumes advanced to second; J. Loftus advanced to third. 2 2
A. Dombrowsk walked. 2 2
J. Miller grounded out to 2b, RBI; A. Dombrowsk advanced to second; C. Roumes advanced to third; J.
Loftus scored. 3 2
C. Luzins grounded out to ss. 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Scranton - Bottom of 8th SUS SCR
Kevin Haag popped up to ss. 3 2
Brandon Peters pinch hit for Anthony Caladie. 3 2
Brandon Peters grounded out to 3b. 3 2
Patrick Mergel singled to center field. 3 2
Chase Standen pinch hit for Sean Haveron. 3 2
Chase Standen struck out looking. 3 2

Susquehanna - Top of 9th SUS SCR
Kevin Johnson to rf for Chase Standen. 3 2
N. Berger flied out to rf. 3 2
L. Welsh singled to center field. 3 2
A. Ranck pinch ran for L. Welsh. 3 2
A. Ranck advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
T. Giaimo doubled down the rf line, RBI; A. Ranck scored. 4 2
J. Loftus flied out to cf. 4 2
Bryan Carmon to p for Kyle Bravin. 4 2
C. Roumes walked. 4 2
P. Yarem struck out swinging. 4 2

Scranton - Bottom of 9th SUS SCR
Kevin Nolan walked. 4 2
Justin Howell flied out to cf. 4 2
Tommy Trotter singled to center field; Kevin Nolan advanced to third. 4 2
Brad Schneider reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Tommy Trotter out at second ss to 2b; Kevin Nolan
scored. 4 3
Travis Adams pinch ran for Brad Schneider. 4 3
Connor Harding tripled to right field, RBI; Travis Adams scored. 4 4
Kevin Haag flied out to cf. 4 4

Susquehanna - Top of 10th SUS SCR
Travis Adams to ss. 4 4
Justin Howell to 2b. 4 4
A. Dombrowsk hit by pitch. 4 4
J. Miller singled, bunt; A. Dombrowsk advanced to second. 4 4
C. Luzins singled to center field; J. Miller advanced to second; A. Dombrowsk advanced to third. 4 4
N. Berger flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; C. Luzins advanced to second; J. Miller advanced to third; A. Dombrowsk
scored. 5 4
B. Burman pinch hit for A. Ranck. 5 4
B. Burman struck out looking. 5 4
T. Giaimo was intentionally walked. 5 4
J. Loftus struck out swinging. 5 4

Scranton - Bottom of 10th SUS SCR
B. Damiano to p for W. Carey. 5 4
Brandon Peters walked. 5 4
Patrick Mergel hit by pitch; Brandon Peters advanced to second. 5 4
Seth Bower pinch hit for Kevin Johnson. 5 4
J. Kinney to p for B. Damiano. 5 4
Seth Bower reached on a fielder's choice; Patrick Mergel advanced to second; Brandon Peters out at third p
to ss. 5 4



Tim Gailor pinch ran for Patrick Mergel. 5 4
Alex DeRosa pinch ran for Seth Bower. 5 4
Kevin Nolan reached on a fielder's choice; Alex DeRosa out at second cf to ss; Tim Gailor advanced to third. 5 4
Justin Howell walked; Kevin Nolan advanced to second. 5 4
Tommy Trotter doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Justin Howell advanced to third; Kevin Nolan scored; Tim Gailor
scored. 5 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


